

Order no. 24

20-03-2021

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

All two accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. advocate on behalf of accused persons files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground that the Ld. advocate on behalf of accused person is unable to attend the court due to illness.

Perused the petition. Heard.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 17-06-2021 for framing of charge.

Sd/- Sarajit Mazumder

1 st, ADJ, Hooghly