

S.T.- 7 (12)/2021

Order No.18

29.08.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accd persons on CB are present in the court room.

Ld. P.P. in Charge is also present before this court along with his witness for the prosecution.

Witness namely Puja Singh is present & examined as PW-5.

Signature of witness on statement recorded u/s 164 Cr. P.C. dated.- 14.12.2016 be marked as Exbt.-1 (series)

She is Cross Examined by the defence.

Evidence is closed & she is discharged.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **16.12.23** for evidence CSW- 4 & 7.

Fix **18.12.23** for evidence CSW- 8 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly