

S.C.-72/2017
S.T.-07(12)/2021

Order No.19
16.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.4 & 7.

Both the accd. persons on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with two witnesses.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Santu Malik and Mantu Malik are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-6 & 7 respectively.

Signatures of PW-6 on the Statement u/s 164
Cr.p.c.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e.18-12-23 for evidence.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).